BENUE STATE POLYTECHNIC, UGBOKOLO
P.M.B. 01, UGBOKOLO

2018/2019 ADMISSION LIST

(2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION)

BATCH A

HND ACCOUNTING

OGBADIBO
AGATU

1 ALI EMMANUEL ADEYI M

2 OCHEPO GODWIN OLOCHE M

3 IDOGA HANNAH AJUMA F OTUKPO

4 ATTAH ENE MERCY F OGBADIBO
5 ALIH SAMUEL M OGBADIBO
6 ABUGBE SARAH I. F OBUDU

7 LAWRENCE ITODO M OTUKPO

8 SARDAUNA HELEN OCHANYA F OGBADIBO

DIPLOMA ACCOUNTING

1 HYONGO HENRY A. M BURUKU
2 ANGINE BENARD K. M GUMA
3 OCHE JOHN M OGBADIBO

HND BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT

1 OJOFU JACKSON EDEH M OTUKPO
2 AGBO IGOMU DANIEL M OTUKPO
3 ONJEFU ALICE F OTUKPO
4 ASEMA NANEN MELODY M K/ALA

5 OGBE ENE HELEN F OTUKPO
6 OGBUKA O. REGINA F OTUKPO

DIPLOMA BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION/MANAGEMENT

1 JOSEPH EMMANUEL A. M OKPOKWU
2 MOHAMMED LADI F AGATU

3 AKOR ESTHER F OGBADIBO
4 AMBROSE DANIEL M OHIMINI

HND MARKETING

1 OCHAYI VICTORIA ENE F OKPOKWU
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2 ONMA IGELE QUEEN F ADO

3 OMACHI ABAH ISAAC M OGBADIBO
4 OCHIGBO CHRISTOPHER ABAH M OKPOKWU
5 SHAIBU PRECIOUS F AGATU

DIPLOMA MARKETING

1 MUSA N. ISAAC M AGATU

HND BIOCHEMISTRY

1 SENA SEWUESE F KONSHISHA
2 IVEREN MZEMBA M GBOKO

HND MICROBIOLOGY

1 ANTEYI EMMANUEL M OHIMINI
2 EGBODO UGWUOMA PAULINE  F (0]:]
3 AKIGHIRGA PRISCILLATERDOO  F UKUM

DIPLOMA ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH TECHNOLOGY

1 BENARD ANTHONIA F OKPOKWU

2 ONJE JANET F OKPOKWU

3 SAMSON JULIANA F OLAMABORO

4 OBE DORTHAY UGWO F OB
M

5 AMINDI TERNA DOMINIC BURUKU

DIPLOMA GEOLOGY

1 CHIA A. ELIJAH M G/WEST

HND ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

1 EJEMBI GABRIEL OLO M OHIMINI

DIPLOMA ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

1 ABANUH F. ONAH M oJu
2 MCHER EPHRAIM MSUGHTER M G/WEST
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DIPLOMA PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

1 ALOHO ABRAHAM M K/ALA

2 IDOKO ELEOJO GIFT F OGBADIBO
3 IORKYAAN AONDOFA DESMOND GBOKO

4 ANEBI JOSEPH OWOICHO M OHIMINI

5 AYOO EMMANUEL M GUMA

DIPLOMA LEGAL STUDIES

1 IORYAM BEST AONDOAKULA M G/EAST

2 SHENGE MVENDAGA M LOGO

3 ABAH BLESSING C. F 0/s

4 OGENYI SIMON M ADO

5 APUU KULEKULE CHRISTOPHER M TARKA

6 INEDU ESTHER JANE F OGBADIBO
M

7 WUSUM ANDREW SUNDAY MAKURDI

DIPLOMA INDUSTRIAL DESIGN

1 UZER HELEN M. F G/WEST

DIPLOMA FINE ART

1 MATTHEW EMMANUEL M APA
2 UKPUR STEWARD FIASE M G/EAST

HND OFFICE TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT

1 OGWUCHE V. ODACHI F OKPOKWU
2 ADAKONYE NAOMI F UGBOJU
3

NDS OFFICE TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT

1 ABA PAULINA F OTUKPO

DIPLOMA HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

1 KPUGHUL KATO SOLOMON M TARKA
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HND COMPUTER SCIENCE

1 OKOH JAMES INALEGWU M OHIMINI
2 OGBE ISAAC AOGO M oJu
3 NDUUR MAGDALENE D. F GUMA

HND MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

1 TERVER SYLVANUS IORPINE M USHONGO
2 DOOGA PAUL NDER M USHONGO
3 ABOHO PHILIP ABOHO M G/WEST

4 AGWO INALEGWU JAMES M OKPOKWU

DIPLOMA MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

1 AMEH JOSEPH W. M OGBADIBO
2 ATUNA E. MSON M KWANDE

DIPLOMA CIVIL ENGINEERING

1 ZEKU BENJAMIN M G/WEST

DIPLOMA ARCHITECTURAL TECHNOLOGY

1 ZAKARI ABUBAKA SEDIK M ANKPA

DIPLOMA MASS COMMUNICATION

1 OCHAI ENE GLORIA F OKPOKWU
2 ORTWAV TERSEER M KWANDE
3 UKOO RUBEM ALUBEM M G/WEST

DIPLOMA LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE

1 AVINE DAMIAN TERSOO M MAKURDI
2 JIRGILA MWUESE JESSICA F TARKA
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BENUE STATE POLYTECHNIC,

P.M.B. 01, UGBOKOLO

UTME ADMISSIONS 2018 CHECKLIST FOR ADMITTED CANDIDATES
(2018/2019 ACADEMIC SESSION)

BATCH A

ND ACCOUNTING
S/N REG. NO.

NAME

SEX T/ SCORE

1 85192695DH ANEBI SYLVESTER AGBO M 150

2 85191123JH ULOKO VICTORIA ENENU F 170

3 86807004CJ ADEJO ANTHONY M 203

4 85182267IH IDOKO AGNES EHI F 196

5 85184515DG ADES FAITH IHOTU F 157

6 85187576GlI AJAH BLESSING IHOTU F 149

7 86782101El AMEH AMEH BENARD M 156

8 863751401 OJE THANKGOD OBAM M 162

9 85184265BA ATTAH HOPE ORINYA M 157
10 85191354ID OLONTA OYIWODU THERESA F 186
11 85182416CI ADEJO ONYEMOWO SUSAN F 163
12 86375213GE ADAMA ENE FAVOUR F 173
13 85187105CG AGENE GRACE AJUMA F 175
14 85180793EH EDIRI CASSANDRA E. F 166
15 85191105FE AGBO OYIFIODA VERONICA F 172
16 85190855ClI ITODO ADA AGNES F 181
17 85184744Cl AKPULUKA AONDOVER E. M 167
18 86372649JD MAIJI ELIJAH SUNDAY M 161
19 85190930JE EJOHA BLESSING E. F 174
20 85898472CC ORALU NGUFAN MERCY F 161
21 86377043AG OKOH EMMANUEL OCHE M 166
22 85189217JC APEV SAMUEL AONDOAWASE M 175
23 86373750l UMANDE BLESSING I. F 166
24 85174124HC WUESE NGUFAN M 153
25 86372359JA ORHEMBEGA RITA M. F 183
26 85708841BA NGUKPA TERKIMBI D. M 170
27 85171505HC ORSHIO A. GABRIEL M 144
28 86794436JH ONOJA EJEMBI JOSEPH M 146
29 85188204CH GIDEON TITUS TERHEMBA M 163
30 85185126EG JEBO VITALIS USHAHEMBA M 132
31 86794705GG AUDU PETER OMALE M 154
32 85191848FG AGADA ROSEMARY EJEH F 175

ND BUSINESS ADMIN/MGT.

S/N REG. NO. NAME SEX T/ SCORE
1 84794619DD ONAIJI SALOME F 151
2 85191387IB OJIH MARTHA F 151
3 85763069JC USMAN FRIDAY ENEOJO M 174
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4 851726878l
5 85183132BE
6 85188016A)
7 85187641GH
8 85390322CA
9 85186385FG
10 85947075AE
11 85170379FF
12 85701773Gl
13 85188980CH
14 851746711A
15 86188177BB
16 85706694E)
17 85190783FA
18 85786526EG
19 86371973IE
20 85411847EH
21 76182135EI
22 86375993FC
23 851810701)
24 85974089FE
25 85186591BG
26 85174301CG
27 853911318l
28 86794821A)
29 86376116HB
30 85187061GB
31 85184039A)
32 86796332DF
33 86547781E)
34 86606670BJ
35 85186420EE
36 85191056AH
37 85190868IG
38 85188873FH
39 85183675DE
40 85908951DB
41 85774559DH
42 85175159HB
43 85192537CG

ND MARKETING

S/N

REG. NO.
1 86375728HB
2 8516390DH
3 85174091HE
4 85187260EG
5 85189308BD
6 86376958GH

OBAIJE BLESSING OCHANYA
NEGEDU MERCY

SUNDAY ONYECHE GLORIA
ABAH JOHN OWOICHO
OGBOJI EMMANUEL
DANJUMA GRACE

AKOR JOSEPH

ZWA CAROLINE N.

SULE RILWAN

ACHOKWU MICHAEL ODE
IDOKO HOSSANA
CHRISTOPHER JOY ENE
OJOBOR MICHAEL

OKPE PETER ECHELEYA
UKWA JUSTINA ENE
SHIMANYIAN PROMISE A.
OGAH ESTHER

ADOLE JAMES

GUR NENGESHA

ANYEBE EMMANUEL
OKPE PEACE ADA

ENEJE GRACE EMBI

ZWA TERUNDU

ABAH JULIUS ADAH

PAUL OJONUGWA
JOHNSON DAVID
OKWORI ONDUGBE SALEM
IORGEMA O. TERDUE
INALEGWU EHI DEBORAH
TIJANI SEIDU

UMAMA VICTOR AKOR
TERNA MSEN

AMEDU SUNDAY
SUNDAY GOODLUCK
OCHEKWU JESSE
TERLUMUN U. WINIFRED
ATUM EMMANUEL O.
ATTAH BRIDGET ALADI
JIMIN SHIEBEE JACOB
UJAH CEPHAS OWOICHO

NAME

AGOH JANE ENE

ABAH AUGUSTINE ABAH
ASONGU SESUGH ISAAC
SUNDAY OCHINTA
OGWUCHE EDWIN
OWOBI SUNDAY AMALI
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SEX

L™

165
158
166
160
174
179
153
166
157
182
167
171
172
160
172
179
148
189
160
162
142
143
139
180
142
161
159
158
155
184
171
145
157
130
165
160
162
174
155
170

T/ SCORE

162
166
173
143
158
136



7 8540449618
8 85176218JE
9 86542516Gl
10 86545880C)
11 85124341AD
12 856182491
13 73873129AF
14 85182132AH
15 86794295DE
16 86842985EH

ND BANKING & FINANCE
S/N REG. NO.
1 851714396DC
2 86375983IC
3 85389626CC
4 8679353IH
5 86372051EE
6 86373734D)
7 86730418JB

ND OFFICE TECH. & MGT.
S/N REG. NO.
1 86459431JF
2 86377043GB
3 85770284E)

ND HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT
S/N REG. NO.

1 86198097EG

2 867953038BI

3 86375380ElI

4 85185584DA

5 85173046Al

6 86372522IG

ND ARTS AND DESIGN
S/N REG. NO.
1 85431051FD
2 86440341DI

ND FASHION DESIGN
S/N REG. NO.
1 86795454FA

OKPE SIMON ADAKOLE

UTIM TORKUMA JACOB

AMEH MATTHEW

JAMES ENEOJO SAMUEL
ASONGU MBATIAVDE DONATUS
EJEMBI GABRIEL EJEH

OKOH PETER ONAH

OCHIGBO MIRIAM H.

KAANTI AONDOAKULA D.

JOE EKAETTE SYLVANUS

NAME

ZWAWUA O. DANIEL
AGADA GABRIEL

OCHEME PATIENCE O.
TYOVENDA KEGHEN MICAH
DZER NGOHIDE PHILOMENA
TERHEMBA SEEMBER
IBRAHIM HABIBU

NAME

AKOR MERCY

IORDYE AERSHIMANA
TARGEMA A. PHILIP

NAME

AKAAKAA BLESSING MUSA
ITODO EUNICE EHI

ABAH OCHANYA MARY
PEVER DOOSHIMA QUEEN
SHAGBAOR MKPEYOL
AYUA SOLUMUN RUTH

NAME
AKPOKO SAMUEL
AUGUSTINE FRIDAY O.

NAME
OBOYI PAULINA OWOLOYI
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149
141
139
165
143
169
128
138
174
156

T/ SCORE

159
156
164
139

T/ SCORE
131
129
156

T/ SCORE
173
166
148
139
140
145

T/ SCORE
159
154

T/ SCORE
138



ND INDUSTRIAL DESIGN

S/N

ND PRINTING TECHNOLOGY

S/N

ND BUILDING TECHNOLOGY

S/N

REG. NO.
1 851905771G

REG. NO.
1 86377141AD

REG. NO.
1 85387665DH

ND CIVIL ENGINEERING

S/N

REG. NO.
1 86066277DH
2 85191773IH
3 85775558DI
4 85940617HF
5 85175914DH

85179217CC
7 85181378DI

NAME
ADEJO MARY

NAME
GABRIEL ONYEKE

NAME
EDOKA SUNDAY INEDU

NAME

ILOF SAMUEL

ADAIKWU CLIFFORD

GABU SOLOMON

ORTWAV A. GODWIN

ORNGU NENGE NICHODEMUS
ETIM EMMANUEL UTTAH
UTUME THEOPHILUS T.

ND ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING

S/N

REG. NO.

1 85172441HH
2 85192068HF
3 85176492BC
4 86617186JD
5 86376329BE
6 85910777GE
7 86440842IH
8 86375448DI
9 85188430CI
10 85190924BF
11 85181086EB
12 86376247GG
13 85174986Al
14 86369836JD
15 85176973GB
16 85188828IJF
17 86372094BC
18 85189110CF
19 86373825FH

NAME

TERSEER IMOTER

ABOH OGEBE EMMANUEL
KWAV T. WISDOM

ITODO CHRISTIAN

IANNA IORWENGE

ONCHE JOHN OCHE
OKWORI MONDAY
OCHIGBO GODWIN OHEPO
CLEMENT ELIJAH

IKPEGI GOODNESS OLA
AGASHI MSUGHTER
OKLENYI LINUS

TUR ELIAS

ORYER CHRISTOPHER T.
YIMAM MULEGA

OKODEJE O. SAMUEL
AHEMBA JOSHUA AONDONGU
ILAH GABRIEL ODE

ORBAN MATTHEW TERSOO

Page 8 of 11

SEX T/ SCORE
F 153

SEX T/ SCORE
M 231

SEX T/ SCORE
M 144

SEX T/ SCORE

141
154
158
160
196
173
143

LT L L

SEX T/ SCORE

169
169
141
162
146
181
136
172
154
160
164
145
179
159
151
135
134
160
150
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ND MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

S/N

ND MASS COMMUNICATION

S/N

REG. NO.
1 85384077DE
2 76182586FD
3 85176546IB
4 851921291G
5 86377091FG
6 85171864GC
7 85173983BA

REG. NO.
1 85411991AD
2 86376654A)
3 86793886AB
4 85173649EC
5 85182157C)
6 85928262IG
7 86572527BG
8 85188315IC
9 85805213FB
10 85410088IG
11 86375208H)
12 85173553DJ
13 86376931FB
14 86616907FH
15 85903351DC
16 86867840HF

NAME SEX
OCHEJENU OCHIGBO MARCILINUS
CHIA AONDOAKULA EMMANUEL
TERNA AONDOHEMBA LENIN
ONYILO FRANCIS

ODE EDWARD OKWE

TSE AONDOHEMBA

AKEM TERNA TIMOTHY

=LKL

NAME

ACHIV SEEMBER DORATHY
KORNA AONDOWASE MOSES
MSUGHAONDO AMOST.
ZEGEOR KELVIN AONDOAKULA
UYAMTSAV LINDA MVENDAGA
JOHN NGBEDE

ONAH MARGARET LADI
JOSEPH SUSSAN OYIMINU
OKEME MOSES

AUGUSTINE SUNDAY

OCHAYI PETER SUNDAY

AKASE BARNABAS TERHEMBA
ASHIANENGE ANGELA D.
IORKYAR VERONICA H.
ATONDE OLIVER TERYEM
YESEM CATHERINE NGUNAN

w

EX

TLTTTMLLLLTTL ML L LT

ND SCIENCE LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY

S/N

REG. NO.

1 86617338BD
2 85224413GA
3 86891773FG
4 86715426F)
5 86794507HI
6 864417791)
7 86794945CF
8 85189353HC
9 86377055GH
10 85189513HH
11 86768823BF
12 86375319DH
13 85191125JB
14 862737751
15 85431607DE
16 85172718CC
17 85174772GlI

NAME SEX
EMMANUEL INNOCENT O.
EGBOGA MARTHA OGAKU
ABAH BLESSING DANIEL
ONCHE EMIENE

OJABO VICTORIA O.
GABRIEL OJODOMO
AMONIJENU VICTOR OCHI
ADOLE OCHE

APEH MARY ENE

EDACHE ENE COMFORT
AGADA REGINA ENE
AYOOSU JUDET.

OGBE PATRICK ELLA
WAAKAA AVAUNGWA
TUR DORCAS

IORHEMBA JOHNTT.
MEDE SANDRAT.

T TT ML LTS T L
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T/ SCORE
152
162
146
162
154
148
138

T/ SCORE
140
180
131
141
147
151
162
140
130
140
133
150
160
140
151

T/ SCORE
140
150
155
140
130
125
140
160
171
182
170
160
141
146
151
180
170



18 85529788IA
19 85185091FE
20 851833578l

21 85176881EG
22 86064821EA
23 85190301EB
24 85188274BB
25 85192350AF
26 85705950FA
27 85188946DC
28 86241344)B
29 86062955GC
30 86376992GC
31 85188608HG
32 85189813FA
33 85191678IB

34 86375601GE
35 85192675JH
36 85191364FD
37 86375843BH
38 86373909JH
39 85179293IF

40 85408049IC
41 85174159GE
42 86374899DG
43 86895718FF
44 85186098EA
45 85190859BG
46 852538201)

47 85189485GE
48 85191562EB
49 85920613JF

50 8637656BC

ND COMPUTER SCIENCE

S/N

ND WELDING AND FABRICATION

S/N

REG. NO.
1 85193081ED
2 85173041CD
3 85188302CE
4 86376498l
5 85180545BF
6 85170966EA
7 86376755JE
8 86490829Il

REG. NO.
1 85182648BB

GODWIN VICTORIA HUSSEINI
AMBUSU AONDOASE ALFRED
OJILE ENE AGNES

IORKYAA IEMBER JANE
BERNARD MARTHA
ANYEBE ELAINE EVELYN
EDIRI BRIDGET O.

ODE ELIAS AKIRA

AKOJI ANTHONY JOSEPH
OGAH JANET ODU

ABUH FAVOUR

JOHN SHADRACH EDOKA
EHOCHE GIFT EHI

VICTORIA ORKORGA
ISHEGBE JULIET IYAII
ONYIKE EVE ANGELA
USMAN GODDAY

ONOJA ONJEFU SAMUEL
ADIKWU OCHANYA SUSSAN
EGWURUBE RAPHAEL ADAMU
VEGHER DEPUUN PAUL
IORKYAA SHIENGU DAMIAN
ANGBA FAITH IYEFUL
TAMBER TABITHA

DANYI GEORGE

AKULA AONDOHEMBA

ATO SAMUEL

IKWUE MERCY ERIMA
IKANYI JANET

IKANYI PEACE ONYI

OTAHA LOVETH ALOHO
CHITAMEN NKURUKAN J.
JULIUS NAOMI

NAME

IGBILI JENNIFER ENE

ISHU MSUUR HAPPINESS
ETIUDE JOHN UZOCHUKWU
ODEH THERESA ENE
AUNDE TERVER

ANAU STEPHEN S.

AMEH ALADI FAVOUR
IDOKO EMMANUEL MOSES

NAME
KYUM ISAAC MSUGHTER
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165
151
152
140
160
170
180
190
141
151
144
130
140
160
178
179
165
163
150
186
160
168
171
172
160
153
155
162
158
179
157
140
164

SEX T/ SCORE

161
175
256
155
167
151
170
178
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SEX T/ SCORE
M 160



ND ESTATE MANAGEMENT
S/N REG. NO. NAME
1 85933520I1G PETER SILAS E.

ND LIBRARY AND INFORMATION SCIENCE

S/N REG. NO. NAME
1 851843981G ABENGA DENNIS
2 85182513Cl AGBER MSENDOO RUTH
3 85174833H) ORSHIO KUMA

ND LOCAL GOVERNMENT STUDIES
S/N REG. NO. NAME
1 86645549HD MAMULOR TYONGI SOLOMON

ND OFFICE TECHNOLOGY & MANAGEMENT

S/N REG. NO. NAME
1 85150300HB KPAREFA THOMAS
2 85172995GE KORWUA FATER
3 85395880DA AUDU A. lJALI
4 86373244FE SHINSHIMA S. NATHANIEL
5 86796423FD EJEMBI UJATA SOLOMON
6 86375216FF ADAH INNOCENT
7 85926032ID UROKO GABRIEL ONUH
8 85171550AH AVAR KENNETH A.

ND COMPUTER ENGINEERING
S/N REG. NO. NAME
1 85190612HI ADEGBE MATTHEW E.
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SEX

SEX

n

SEX

SEX
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SEX
M

T/ SCORE
203

T/ SCORE
144
201
139

T/ SCORE
140

T/ SCORE
149
153
145
165
203
153
157
173

T/ SCORE
177



